

ARChiveS

Newsletter of ARCS® Foundation Atlanta Chapter Fall 2024

ARCS Foundation advances science and technology in the United States by providing financial awards to academically outstanding U.S. citizens studying to complete degrees in science, engineering and medical research. Founded by Mary O'Connor, our Atlanta Chapter was incorporated in 1992.

From the President's Desk: Carolynn Cooper

ARCS Atlanta Receives Major Gift

The Wilbur and Hilda Glenn Family Foundation has approved a major grant to the ARCS Foundation Atlanta Chapter endowment. This gift will put the endowment over the critical \$1 million mark.



learn how endowments help us



Welcome to all our new members for 2024!

After reading a little about our new members, you'll agree how lucky we are to have them join us in our work, helping fund scholars in the science, engineering and medical fields.

meet our new members

Current Facts about ARCS Atlanta

2024 Scholar Awards Celebration

Registration is now open for our capstone event, the 2024 ARCS Foundation Atlanta Scholar Awards Celebration! Come mix and mingle with our 53 outstanding scholars from UGA, Georgia Tech, Emory and Morehouse and enjoy a light lunch.



go

2024 Fall Party "La Bella Notte"

Ellen Adair and Henry Wyche opened their lovely home for our Fall Party, "La Bella Notte." Ninety members came together on a beautiful fall evening to kick off our busy year and to welcome our new members ...

enjoy more pictures









Old Board/New Board Meeting--and a Little More

On June 12th the old board and new board met to exchange files and spend time together.

learn more about our Board



An Inspiring Donation to the ARCS Atlanta Endowment

There are many reasons to give to our ARCS Atlanta endowment fund. Some honorary, some yearly, some personal. Our member Donna Burchfield has a wonderful story she has shared with some of you, and we felt it should be shared with all of us. Donna gave to the endowment fund this year in honor of her now lifelong friend Brittany Reed Crews.



be inspired

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Scholar Awards Celebration | November 13, 11:30 AM - 1:30 PM | Piedmont Driving Club

Board meeting | December 4, 10:00 AM | Home of Angelle Hamilton

General Membership meeting | January 15, 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM

UPS Hub Tour | February 5, 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Board meeting | March 12, 5:30 PM | via Zoom

Annual Meeting | May 7, 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM

Board Meeting Minutes are available for review on the Atlanta Member's Website. To access, login to the ARCS Atlanta website. Using the menu on the left of the Welcome page, go to Document Library, then go to 'Operations' and then 'Meeting Minutes.'

Connect with ARCS Atlanta on social media:







Address:

ARCS Foundation Inc. Atlanta Chapter P.O. Box 52124 Atlanta, GA 30355



ARCS® and its logo are registered with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

Copyright © 2024 ARCS Foundation Atlanta, All rights reserved. A 501(c)3 non-profit organization, Tax ID 58-2004368

You are receiving this email because you are a member, scholar, or friend of ARCS Atlanta Chapter.